

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr.M.P. No. 801 of 2024

Pradeep Kumar Dangi Petitioner
Versus
The State of JharkhandOpposite Party

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : None
For the State : Mr. A.K. Tiwari, APP

Order No.06/Dated: 13.02.2025

The learned counsel for the State is directed to file counter-affidavit.

List this case on 19.3.2025.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

KNR/